

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27550/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2009 in CRP No.
860/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

M/S RAGHAVI M HOTELS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEEMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay and prayer for interim relief
and office report))

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Mitra, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinitha Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv.
Mr. Abid Ali Beeran P., Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties.

Notice is discharged. Ad interim relief granted on
November 9, 2009 is vacated. The Special Leave Petition
is dismissed.I.A. No. 1/2010 does not survive in view of order
passed in the Special Leave Petition and is disposed of
accordingly. There shall be no orders as to costs.(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master